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THE MIN_ER OF CClMMtJNICA-TIONS (SHa! C. M. SiEPlH:.N~; ~a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c). The Himachal Pradesh Government have .offered !Jlajithia House in Si1n16 which has a t!)'tal ac-
('cmmodation of 16.'900 sq. ft. but this lS short of the minimum requireil1ent of 26,000 sq. ft. Further, the Bt8t~ Go'V ~
emment have not offered allY staff quarters. The Chief Minister, lIima-C lal Pradesh has been requested to provide 26,000 sct. ft. of officE:' accommodation and at least 70 staff quar ters for the proposed P&T eire' lee.
His reply is awaited.
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FisaUOD of SlIPI' Cluota tOt 8ta1H Qa
P.uIatl_ basis

·121. SHRI SOMNATJ{ CHATTER-
JEE: Will the Minister of AGRICUL-TURE be pleased to state:

(a) the criteria for distrmutiolt of foodgrains to the States;

(b) whether Government are considering for fixation of the supr quota for the States on a pro-rata population basis as demanded. by West Bengal Government; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE
& RURAL RECONSTRUCTION (SHRI
BIRENDRA SINGH RAO): (a) The allotment of foodgrains to "'lariol1s State Governments from the Central Pool for issue through Public Dis~ribution System are .made on a month to month basis taking into, account the relative needs of various States as indicated by the State Goverllments, the overall availability in the Cehtral Pool, market availability and othe!' relevant factors.

(b) and (c). The existing State"",vise allotments of levy sugar ~re on the basis of pro-rata population as projected for 1-4 .. 1978. It has not brell found possible to update the allotment with reference to the present population or to inereue the per ca£)ita avail ..
ability in view of the steep deellne in sugar production this season and the need to conserve the stocks on hand until the eommecceiriifit of the next season.

